South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:02:43 pm

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*0317 (Rat #0067, Act #0058 of 2023) General Bill, By Shealy
Similar (H 3802)
Summary: Veterans Trust Fund Reorganization

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 25-21-20, RELATING TO THE
ESTABLISHMENT OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE VETERANS' TRUST FUND OF SOUTH CAROLINA, SO AS
TO REDUCE THE NUMBER OF BOARD MEMBERS FROM NINETEEN TO ELEVEN, TO PROVIDE FOR APPOINTMENT
OF THOSE MEMBERS BY THE GOVERNOR WITH THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE, TO PROVIDE
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF THE MEMBERS, AND TO ESTABLISH A FOUR-YEAR TERM. - RATIFIED

TITLE

12/07/22
12/07/22
01/10/23
01/10/23
02/08/23

02/09/23
02/14/23
02/14/23
02/14/23
02/15/23
02/16/23
02/16/23
05/03/23

05/09/23
05/10/23
05/10/23
05/10/23
05/11/23
05/11/23
05/11/23
05/11/23

05/11/23
05/11/23
05/11/23
05/11/23
05/11/23
05/11/23
05/11/23
05/11/23
05/11/23
05/11/23
05/17/23
05/19/23
05/26/23
05/26/23

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
House

Senate
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 193)

Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 193)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Family and Veterans' Services (Senate
Journal-page 47)

Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 23)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 23)

Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 23)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 9)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 20)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 20)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
(House Journal-page 61)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 22)

Amended (House Journal-page 22)

Read second time (House Journal-page 22)

Roll call Yeas-114 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 23)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 16)
Non-concurrence in House amendment (Senate Journal-page 59)

Roll call Ayes-0 Nays-41 (Senate Journal-page 59)

House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Davis, Cobb-Hunter,
BJ Cox (House Journal-page 74)

Conference committee appointed Shealy, Young, McElveen (Senate Journal-page 60)

Free conference powers granted (House Journal-page 122)

Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 122)

Free conference committee appointed Davis, Cobb-Hunter, BJ Cox (House Journal-page 122)
Free conference report adopted (House Journal-page 125)

Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 127)

Free conference powers granted (Senate Journal-page 61)

Free conference committee appointed Shealy, Young, McElveen (Senate Journal-page 61)
Free conference report received and adopted (Senate Journal-page 61)

Ordered enrolled for ratification (Senate Journal-page 65)

Ratified R 67

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/19/23

Act No. 58

Page 1 of 1



