

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*0317 (Rat #0067, Act #0058 of 2023) General Bill, By Shealy

Similar (H 3802)

Summary: Veterans Trust Fund Reorganization

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 25-21-20, RELATING TO THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE VETERANS' TRUST FUND OF SOUTH CAROLINA, SO AS TO REDUCE THE NUMBER OF BOARD MEMBERS FROM NINETEEN TO ELEVEN, TO PROVIDE FOR APPOINTMENT OF THOSE MEMBERS BY THE GOVERNOR WITH THE ADVICE AND CONSENT OF THE SENATE, TO PROVIDE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF THE MEMBERS, AND TO ESTABLISH A FOUR-YEAR TERM. - RATIFIED

TITLE

12/07/22	Senate	Prefiled
12/07/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services
01/10/23	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 193)
01/10/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 193)
02/08/23	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 47)
02/09/23		Scrivener's error corrected
02/14/23	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 23)
02/14/23	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 23)
02/14/23	Senate	Roll call Ayes-43 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 23)
02/15/23	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 9)
02/16/23	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 20)
02/16/23	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 20)
05/03/23	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 61)
05/09/23	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 22)
05/10/23	House	Amended (House Journal-page 22)
05/10/23	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 22)
05/10/23	House	Roll call Yeas-114 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 23)
05/11/23	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 16)
05/11/23	Senate	Non-concurrence in House amendment (Senate Journal-page 59)
05/11/23	Senate	Roll call Ayes-0 Nays-41 (Senate Journal-page 59)
05/11/23	House	House insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Reps. Davis, Cobb-Hunter, BJ Cox (House Journal-page 74)
05/11/23	Senate	Conference committee appointed Shealy, Young, McElveen (Senate Journal-page 60)
05/11/23	House	Free conference powers granted (House Journal-page 122)
05/11/23	House	Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 122)
05/11/23	House	Free conference committee appointed Davis, Cobb-Hunter, BJ Cox (House Journal-page 122)
05/11/23	House	Free conference report adopted (House Journal-page 125)
05/11/23	House	Roll call Yeas-101 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 127)
05/11/23	Senate	Free conference powers granted (Senate Journal-page 61)
05/11/23	Senate	Free conference committee appointed Shealy, Young, McElveen (Senate Journal-page 61)
05/11/23	Senate	Free conference report received and adopted (Senate Journal-page 61)
05/11/23	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification (Senate Journal-page 65)
05/17/23		Ratified R 67
05/19/23		Signed By Governor
05/26/23		Effective date 05/19/23
05/26/23		Act No. 58